The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration

Fall 2010
College Department Program Major Degree  Concentration Concentration N
Code Level Code

Arts & Sciences Behavioral & Social Scien. History HIST Bachelor's none 112
Political Science POS Bachelor's none 50
Psychology PSYC  Bachelor's none 140

Social Sciences SOSC  Bachelor's none 18

Social Work SWK Bachelor's none 87

Sociology SOC Bachelor's none 27
Biology, Chemistry, Mathem. Biology BIOL Bachelor's none 139

Chemistry CHEM  Bachelor's BCHM Biochemistry 9

none 17

Total 26

Mathematics MATH  Bachelor's none 59

Comm. Scie. & Disorders Speech-Lang. Pathology SPTH Bachelor's none 73

Master's none 39
English & Foreign Lang. English ENGL  Bachelor's none 157

Master's none 12
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College

Arts & Sciences

Business

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2010
Department Program Major Degree  Concentration Concentration
Code Level Code
English & Foreign Lang. Foreign Languages FL Bachelor's FREN French
SPAN Spanish
Total
n/a General Studies GNST  Bachelor's none
Accounting ACCT  Bachelor's none
Business Administration BSAD Master's none
Finance FIN Bachelor's none
Management MGMT  Bachelor's none
Management Info. Sys. MIS Bachelor's* none
Marketing MKTG  Bachelor's none
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b4

22
27

157

1123

66

17

36

116

46

287



College

Education

Department

Counseling & Leadership

Elementary & Secondary

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2010
Program Major Degree  Concentration
Code Level Code
Counseling & Guidance CG Master's CMH
M&F
SCH
Total
Instructional Leadership IL Master's none
Specialist none
Teacher Leadership TL Specialist none
Early Childhood Education ECE  Bachelor's** none
Master's** none
Ed of the Deaf EDHH  Bachelor's none
Elementary Education ELE Bachelor's CE
none
Total
Master's none
Secondary Education SEC Master's
BIOL
CHEM
FCSE
GNSC
HIST
LA
MATH
SOSC
Total
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Concentration

Clinical Mental Health Coun.
Marriage & Family Counseling

School Counseling

Collaborative Education

Biology
Chemistry
FCS Education
General Science
History
Language Arts
Mathematics
Social Sciences

b4

36
27
23
86
19
27

58

21

26
283
309

W R e
W~N~NP P

18
31

130



College Department
Education Elementary & Secondary
(continued) (continued)

Family & Consumer Scien.

and Kinesiology

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2010
Program Major Degree
Code Level
Secondary Education P12 Master's

Family & Cons. Sciences FCS Bachelor's

Kinesiology KNES  Bachelor's
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Concentration

Code

ART
MECH
MEIN
PE
Total

CFSs
DIET
FCSE
INDS
INMR
REMR
none
Total

HP
TC
none
Total

Concentration

Art
Music Education-Choral****
Music Education-Instrumental****
Physical Education*****

Child & Family Studies
Dietetics
FCS Education
Interior Design
Interior Design Merchandis.
Retail Merchandising

Health Promotion
Teacher Certification

39
26
14

11

95

72

28
20

120

979



College

Fine Arts

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2010
Department Program Major Degree Concentration Concentration
Code Level Code
Art Art ART Bachelor's
BA or BS none
BFA CERA Ceramics
DRAW Drawing
GRAP Graphic Design
NM New Media
PHOT Photography
PRNT Printmaking
PTNG Painting
SCUL Sculpture
none
Total
Bachelor's Total
Communication Arts
Communication Studies COMS Bachelor's none
Mass Communication MC Bachelor's BRDC Broadcasting
JOUR Journalism
none
Total
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148

53

34
29
33
96



College

Fine Arts
(continued)

The University of Montevallo

Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2010
Department Program Major Degree  Concentration
Code Level Code
Communication Arts Theatre THEA Bachelor's

(continued) BA or BS none
BFA AD

DT

MT

Total

Bachelor's Total
Music Music MUSC  Bachelor's

BA none

BM IP
MECH

MEIN

PP
PPED

VP

none

Total

Bachelor's Total

Note: Degree-seeking students only.
Note: Concentration represents first concentration of the first major. Master's*** none
* = Deleted from Commission's academic program inventory January 2008.

** = Placed on inactive status Spring 2007.
*** = Placed on inactive status May 2004.

*++k = Master's level MECH & MEIN under Secondary Education; Master of Education degree; Master's level Music inactive on ACHE program inventory.

*x++% = PE under Secondary Education; Master of Education degree; ACHE program inventory does not include Kinesiology at the Master's level.
Note: For ELE major, Collaborative Education is a Certification Add-on rather than a concentration.

Note: For SEC and P12 majors, concentrations are actually teaching fields.

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment

10/27/2010
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Concentration

b4

Acting & Directing 1
Design & Technology 4
Musical Theatre 8

23

Instrumental Performance 8
Music Education-Choral 22
Music Education-Instrumental 17
Piano Performance 3
Piano Pedogogy 0

Voice Performance 16

15

81

104

606

2995



