<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	Major Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	Concentration	<u>N</u>
Arts & Sciences	Behavioral & Social Scien.	History	HIST	Bachelor's	none		112
		Political Science	POS	Bachelor's	none		50
		Psychology	PSYC	Bachelor's	none		140
		Social Sciences	SOSC	Bachelor's	none		18
		Social Work	SWK	Bachelor's	none		87
		Sociology	SOC	Bachelor's	none		27
	Biology, Chemistry, Mathem.	Biology	BIOL	Bachelor's	none		139
		Chemistry	CHEM	Bachelor's	BCHM none Total	Biochemistry	9 17 26
		Mathematics	MATH	Bachelor's	none		59
	Comm. Scie. & Disorders	Speech-Lang. Pathology	SPTH	Bachelor's	none		73
				Master's	none		39
	English & Foreign Lang.	English	ENGL	Bachelor's	none		157
				Master's	none		12

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	<u>Concentration</u>	<u>N</u>
Arts & Sciences	English & Foreign Lang.	Foreign Languages	FL	Bachelor's	FREN SPAN Total	French Spanish	5 22 27
	n/a	General Studies	GNST	Bachelor's	none		157
							1123
Business		Accounting	ACCT	Bachelor's	none		66
		Business Administration	BSAD	Master's	none		17
		Finance	FIN	Bachelor's	none		36
		Management	MGMT	Bachelor's	none		116
		Management Info. Sys.	MIS	Bachelor's*	none		6
		Marketing	MKTG	Bachelor's	none		46
							287

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	Major Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	Concentration	<u>N</u>
Education	Counseling & Leadership	Counseling & Guidance	CG	Master's	CMH M&F SCH Total	Clinical Mental Health Coun. Marriage & Family Counseling School Counseling	36 27 23 86
		Instructional Leadership	IL	Master's	none		19
				Specialist	none		27
		Teacher Leadership	TL	Specialist	none		58
	Elementary & Secondary	Early Childhood Education	ECE	Bachelor's**	none		0
				Master's**	none		0
		Ed of the Deaf	EDHH	Bachelor's	none		21
		Elementary Education	ELE	Bachelor's	CE none Total	Collaborative Education	26 283 309
				Master's	none		89
		Secondary Education	SEC	Master's	BIOL CHEM FCSE GNSC HIST LA MATH SOSC	Biology Chemistry FCS Education General Science History Language Arts Mathematics Social Sciences	9 1 4 17 17 33 18 31

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	<u>Concentration</u>	<u>N</u>
Education (continued)	Elementary & Secondary (continued)	Secondary Education	P12	Master's	ART MECH MEIN PE Total	Art Music Education-Choral**** Music Education-Instrumental**** Physical Education*****	20 3 1 1 25
	Family & Consumer Scien. and Kinesiology	Family & Cons. Sciences	FCS	Bachelor's	CFS DIET FCSE INDS INMR REMR none Total	Child & Family Studies Dietetics FCS Education Interior Design Interior Design Merchandis. Retail Merchandising	39 26 14 2 1 11 2
		Kinesiology	KNES	Bachelor's	HP TC none Total	Health Promotion Teacher Certification -	72 28 20 120

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> <u>Code</u>	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	<u>Concentration</u>	<u>N</u>
Fine Arts	Art	Art	ART	Bachelor's BA or BS	none		148
				BFA	CERA DRAW GRAP NM PHOT PRNT PTNG SCUL none Total Bachelor's Total	Ceramics Drawing Graphic Design New Media Photography Printmaking Painting Sculpture	1 12 22 7 17 5 16 6 32 118
	Communication Arts	Communication Studies	COMS	Bachelor's	none		53
		Mass Communication	MC	Bachelor's	BRDC JOUR none Total	Broadcasting Journalism	34 29 33 96

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> <u>Code</u>	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	<u>Concentration</u>	<u>N</u>
Fine Arts (continued)	Communication Arts (continued)	Theatre	THEA	Bachelor's BA or BS	none		74
				BFA	AD DT MT Total	Acting & Directing Design & Technology Musical Theatre	1 4 8 13
					Bachelor's Total		87
	Music	Music	MUSC	Bachelor's BA	none		23
				ВМ	IP MECH MEIN PP PPED VP none Total	Instrumental Performance Music Education-Choral Music Education-Instrumental Piano Performance Piano Pedogogy Voice Performance	8 22 17 3 0 16 15 81
Note: Degree-seeking stu	•						
•	esents first concentration of the first major. ssion's academic program inventory January	2008		Master's***	none		0
** = Placed on inactive st *** = Placed on inactive s **** = Master's level MEC	tatus Spring 2007.	ster of Education degree; M					606

Note: For ELE major, Collaborative Education is a Certification Add-on rather than a concentration.

Note: For SEC and P12 majors, concentrations are actually teaching fields.

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment

10/27/2010

^{&#}x27;E under Secondary Education; Master of Education degree; ACHE program inventory does not include Kinesiology at the Master's level.